## CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLOARDO RESOLUTION NO. 18-22

## APPROVING THE 2022-2027 GRAND JUNCTION CULTURAL STRATEGIC PLAN

Recitals.

The City Council recognizes that arts and culture are important and uplifting aspects of our community. Arts and cultural efforts help the citizens retain and improve upon our already high quality of life. Reflecting the community's vision and in recognition of the vital importance of the arts, the City Council created the Grand Junction Commission on Arts and Culture to encourage, promote, support, enhance, and coordinate arts activities and cultural opportunities throughout our City.

We continue to recognize that strategic cultural planning is both an important component of the community's overall vision and helps to promote that vision. We acknowledge that coordinated planning is essential to be able to implement comprehensive cultural development of our City.

As the Commission seeks to chart new paths and align with the City's Strategic Plan Priorities, especially Quality of Life, the Commission will seek opportunities to contribute to a unified, creative, forward-thinking city. The Grand Junction Strategic Cultural Plan provides the blueprint for the next five years to bring diversification, acknowledgment of Grand Junction's history, and opportunities for economic growth within the creative sector.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GRAND JUNCTION CITY COUNCIL:

The City Council approves the 2022-2027 Grand Junction Strategic Cultural Plan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 2nd DAY OF FEBRUARY 2022.

C.B. McDaniel
City Council President

ATTEST:

Laura Bauer '
Interim City Clerk